A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARROLLTON, TEXAS AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE A SERVICES CONTRACT WITH GARVER, LLC, HUITT-ZOLLARS, INC., AND HALFF ASSOCIATES, INC., FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES RELATED TO THE HEBRON PARKWAY RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARROLLTON, TEXAS, THAT:

SECTION 1:

The City Manager is authorized to negotiate and execute services contracts with Garver, LLC, Huitt-Zollars, Inc, and Halff Associates, Inc. for engineering services in an amount not to exceed \$6,486,733.00.

SECTION 2:

The City Manager, or designee, is authorized to take those steps reasonable and necessary to comply with the intent of this Resolution.

SECTION 3:

This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage.

PASSED and APPROVED on this 7th day of January 2025.

CITY OF CARROLLTON, TEXAS

ATTEST:	By:Steve Babick, Mayor	
Chloe Sawatzky, City Secretary		
Approved as to form:	Approved as to content:	
Meredith A. Ladd	Jonathan Wheat, P.E.,	
City Attorney	Director of Engineering	